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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

AFSCME 
1625 L Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

08/27/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

AIA Virginia PAC 
PO Box 2626 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Chesterfield, VA

08/31/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Angel, James  
3328 Highland Ln 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1.Georgetown University 
2.Professor 
3.Fairfax, VA

08/10/2025 $100.00 $125.00

Anheuser Busch Companies 
7801 Pocahontas Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1. 
2.Beverage Distributor 
3.Williamsburg, VA

07/15/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Boyd-Pamunkey Casino PAC 
112 Granby Street 
Suite 300 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Norfolk, VA

08/26/2025 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
213 7th St NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/21/2025 $5,000.00 $20,000.00

Dadkhah, Maryam  
1827 Pimmit Dr. 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1.Eatwellguru LLC 
2.Dietitian 
3.Falls Church, VA

08/30/2025 $250.00 $350.00

Dixon, Melissa  
375 Courthouse Rd SW 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna, VA

07/28/2025 $250.00 $850.00

Eggleston, Reshma  
614 Plum St SW 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.Self Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Vienna, VA

08/17/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Engineering Companies of Virginia PAC 
8600 Mayland Dr. 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/26/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Etris, Kate  
709 Cottage St SW 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna, VA

08/10/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
8500 Executive Park Ave 
Suite 402 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Fairfax VA

08/31/2025 $500.00 $600.00
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Fowler, Alecia  
504 Mashie Dr. 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna, VA

08/11/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Godbold, Maggie  
12011 Bennett Farms Court 
Herndon, VA 20171

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Herndon, VA

08/10/2025 $500.00 $1,100.00

Gordon, Betty  
1641 International Drive 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.McLean, VA

07/29/2025 $100.00 $350.00

Gunderman, Jenny  
8100 Revatom Ct. 
Dunn Loring, VA 22027

1.Council for Accreditation of Counseling and Related 
Educational Programs 
2.Managing Director 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/26/2025 $250.00 $800.00

HCA for Good Government 
901 E Cary Street 
Suite 2100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/31/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Humane World Action Fund of Virginia PAC 
1255 23rd St. NW 
Ste 455 
Washington, DC 20037

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

08/26/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Krishnan, Rachna  
1371 Lancia Dr. 
McLean, VA 22102

1.The Women's Center 
2.CEO 
3.Vienna, VA

08/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Metro Virginia PAC 
1025 Connecticut Ave NW 
Suite 1005 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

08/26/2025 $250.00 $350.00

Morgan, Jason  
2630 Skidmore Cir 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.United States Patent and Trademark Office 
2.Administrative Patent Judge 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/29/2025 $10.00 $160.00

Morgan, Jason  
2630 Skidmore Cir 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.United States Patent and Trademark Office 
2.Administrative Patent Judge 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/29/2025 $10.00 $170.00

Mullin, Matthew  
9202 Ponce Pl 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax, VA

08/30/2025 $200.00 $650.00

O&#39;Connell, Lynn  
4848 Virginia St. 
Alexandria, VA 22312

1.Belong 
2.Nonprofit Professional 
3.Vienna, VA

08/31/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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O&#39;Savio, Triston  
55 Silverway Dr. 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.Self Employed 
2.Lawyer 
3.Herndon, VA

08/29/2025 $100.00 $350.00

Obvio, Inc. 
934 Washington St. 
San Carlos, CA 94070

1. 
2.Technology 
3.San Carlos, CA

08/31/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Pavord, Andrew  
3711 Acosta Road 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1.FCA 
2.Consultant 
3.Fairfax VA

08/15/2025 $100.00 $150.00

Pridemore, Peggy  
8521 Pepperdine Drive 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna, VA

08/30/2025 $50.00 $350.00

Realtors PAC of VA 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/26/2025 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Relx, Inc. 
313 Washington St. 
#400 
Newton, MA 02458

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Newton, MA

08/26/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Smith, Kellyn  
9707 Cymbal Dr. 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Sundance Institute 
2.Director of Development 
3.Vienna, VA

08/31/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Sports Betting Alliance 
5109 82nd St. 
Ste 7-1111 
Lubbock, TX 79424

1. 
2.Association 
3.Lubbock, TX

08/31/2025 $5,000.00 $6,000.00

Thurner, Brandon  
9556 Lagersfield Circle 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Enegis LLC 
2.Project Manager 
3.Fairfax VA

08/31/2025 $100.00 $250.00

Varkonyi, Irv  
3823 Prince William Dr. 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax, VA

08/20/2025 $200.00 $450.00

VEA Fund 
116 S 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

07/15/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Associaion 
3.Richmond, VA

08/31/2025 $1,500.00 $4,674.00
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Virginia Eagle Distributing Company LLC 
PO Box 496 
Verona, VA 24482

1. 
2.Distributor 
3.Verona, Virginia

08/31/2025 $1,000.00 $1,750.00

Virginia Sheriff&#39;s Association PAC 
901 East Byrd Street 
Suite 1301 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/26/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Society of CPAs PAC 
4309 Cox Rd. 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/26/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers 
PO Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/31/2025 $3,500.00 $6,555.00

Woods, Marsha  
1808 Old Meadow Road 
#818 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.McLean, VA

08/16/2025 $100.00 $250.00

Total This Period $32,770.00
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Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Google Services 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Email service Holly 
Seibold 07/02/2025 $86.40

Main Street Checks 
920 19th Street N 
Birmingham, AL 35203

Admin fee Holly 
Seibold 07/18/2025 $30.75

Mailchimp 
1526 Dekalb Ave NE 
Atlanta, GA 30307

Newsletter Holly 
Seibold 07/24/2025 $75.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Admin fee Holly 
Seibold 07/27/2025 $6.34

Vienna Business Association 
243 Church St NW 
#100E 
Vienna, VA 22180

Sponsorship Holly 
Seibold 08/01/2025 $550.00

Vienna Volunteer Fire Department 
400 Center Street S 
Vienna, VA 22180

Contribution Holly 
Seibold 08/01/2025 $280.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary Street 
1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Caucus dues Holly 
Seibold 08/01/2025 $25,000.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Admin fee Holly 
Seibold 08/03/2025 $18.79

Google Services 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Email service Holly 
Seibold 08/03/2025 $100.63

Griepentrog, Kristine  
3010 Fairmont St 
Falls Church, VA 22042

Staff Holly 
Seibold 08/08/2025 $350.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Admin fee Holly 
Seibold 08/10/2025 $31.60

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Admin fee Holly 
Seibold 08/17/2025 $19.75

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Admin fee Holly 
Seibold 08/24/2025 $15.80
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Mailchimp 
1526 Dekalb Ave NE 
Atlanta, GA 30307

Newsletter Holly 
Seibold 08/24/2025 $75.00

Navy Federal 5K - Vienna 
820 Follin Ln SE 
Vienna, VA 22180

Donation Holly 
Seibold 08/26/2025 $21.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Admin fee Holly 
Seibold 08/31/2025 $85.36

Total This Period $26,746.42
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 41 $32,770.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 15 $825.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 56 $33,595.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $26,746.42

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $26,746.42

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $57,201.35

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $33,595.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $33,595.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $90,796.35

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$26,746.42

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $26,746.42

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $64,049.93

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $23,391.05

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $103,173.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $33,595.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $136,768.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $160,159.05

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $69,362.70

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$26,746.42

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $96,109.12

29. Ending Balance $64,049.93
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